



State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

**Northwest District Office**

347 North Dunbridge Rd.  
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468  
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor  
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor  
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Paulding County  
Brentwood MHP  
Community Water System  
PWS ID# 6300212

January 7, 2009

OH6300212

BRENTWOOD COMMUNITY MHP LLC

1/7/2009

Mr. Tim Smith, Manager  
Brentwood Community, LLC  
103 A DeGroff Ave.  
P.O. Box 218  
Archbold, Ohio 43502



Dear Mr. Smith:

The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA), Drinking Water Plant - Distribution Monthly Operation Report (EPA 5002) (MOR) was received for your public water system for November 2008.

Chlorine residual must be maintained throughout the entire distribution system at a minimum of 0.2 mg/L free chlorine or 1.0 mg/L combined chlorine in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-83-01(C)(1). There were 14 days during the month of November that the minimum chlorine residual was not maintained throughout the distribution system.

**Brentwood Community MHP is in violation of OAC Rule 3745-83-01(C)(1) for not maintaining the minimum chlorine residual throughout the entire distribution system for the month of November 2008.**

If you have any questions as a result of this letter, please contact me at (419) 373-3101.

Sincerely,

Ben Smith  
Environmental Specialist 2  
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/csl

pc: Thomas Roth, IFM, Operator  
Toni Buchanan, IMS, DDAGW, CO  
Paulding County Health Department  
DDAGW, NWDO File